

Bid Tabulation Breckenridge Sanitary Sewer Improvements Bid 19-14

Route County Breckenridge Drive

DuPage Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/13 at 2 p.m.

	Bius Received 3/13 at 2 p.iii.			Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Rd Minooka, IL 60447		Swallow Construction Corp 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		IHC Const. Companies LLC 1500 Executive Dr Elgin, IL 60123	
NO.	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>
1	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	220	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.01	\$2.20	\$32.00	\$7,040.00	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$190.00	\$41,800.00
2	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$27.00	\$540.00	\$112.00	\$2,240.00	\$198.00	\$3,960.00
3	Sanitary Sewer, 10" SDR-21 PVC	FT	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$126.00	\$1,260.00	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$1,220.00	\$12,200.00
4	Sanitary Sewer, 10" Certa-Lok C900/RJ Coupled PVC Directionally Drilled	FT	639	\$225.00	\$143,775.00	\$184.00	\$117,576.00	\$265.00	\$169,335.00	\$209.00	\$133,551.00	\$355.00	\$226,845.00
5	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Dia.	EA	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,950.00	\$31,800.00	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
6	Connect to and Modify Existing Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,759.00	\$2,759.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,620.00	\$28,620.00
7	Plug 8" Pipe	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$17.00	\$34.00	\$6,850.00	\$13,700.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Televising	FT	649	\$2.00	\$1,298.00	\$4.00	\$2,596.00	\$5.00	\$3,245.00	\$7.25	\$4,705.25	\$5.50	\$3,569.50
9	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$9.25	\$462.50	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
10	Class D Patching, 4" Binder & 1-1/2" Surface	SY	50	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$98.00	\$4,900.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
11	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$37.25	\$931.25	\$95.00	\$2,375.00
12	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$8.75	\$875.00	\$36.32	\$3,632.00
13	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
14	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$8,744.50	\$8,744.50
16	Inlet Protection	EACH	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$142.00	\$994.00
17	Temporary Staging	CY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
18	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00
19	Special Waste Disposal	CY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =					\$232,573.00		\$204,999.70		\$259,629.00		\$270,539.00		\$429,990.00
Percent Above/Below Engineer's					v Engineer's Estimate =		-11.9%		11.6%		16.3%		84.9%